File E332160 Vol. 1 Issued:  2011-09-21
    Revised:  2014-02-07
Conditions of Acceptability –
Use - For use only in (or with) complete equipment where the acceptability of
the combination is determined by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
When installed in the end-use equipment, the following are among the
considerations to be made:
1. The main isolation transformers (T1) employ R/C (OBJY2) Class 155(F)

permanently marked with the following:
1. Company name, Trade name, Trademark, or UL file number.
2. Model Nomenclature.
3. May be Marked “HL”.
ILLUSTRATIONS:
The following illustrations are included in this Report.
ILL No. Description
1 Driver case hotspot location
2 Primary Inductor (LH) construction details
3 Choke Coil (L1) construction details
4 Inductor (L2) construction details
5 Transformer (T1) construction details
6 Bill of materials and model differences
7 PWB Trace Layout
LED
25W
 / LED
25W
-H
L H
otspot Location